© 0 9 & »n M W N =

NN N N N N N N o o b e e ek e e
N N L A WD = O O NN N WD = O

LEGISLATIVE GENERAL COUNSEL H.B. 338
¢, Approved for Filing: A. Shewan &
¢ 02-14-2010:49 AM &

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR LICENSURE FOR MILITARY

INSTRUCTORS

2020 GENERAL SESSION
STATE OF UTAH

Chief Sponsor: Kim F. Coleman

Senate Sponsor:

LONG TITLE
General Description:

This bill requires the State Board of Education to make rules to establish an expedited
process to obtain a professional educator license for military instructors who meet
certain criteria.

Highlighted Provisions:

This bill:

» requires the State Board of Education to make rules to establish an expedited
process to obtain a professional educator license for military instructors who meet
certain criteria.

Money Appropriated in this Bill:

None
Other Special Clauses:

None
Utah Code Sections Affected:

ENACTS:
53E-6-205, Utah Code Annotated 1953

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
Section 1. Section S3E-6-205 is enacted to read:

8¢¢ 'd'H



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

H.B. 338 02-14-20 10:49 AM

S3E-6-205. Professional educator licensure for military instructors.

The state board shall make rules under Title 63G, Chapter 3, Utah Administrative

Rulemaking Act, to establish an expedited process for obtaining a professional educator license

for an individual who has:

(1) abachelor's degree;

(2) completed at least 160 hours of class time in a certified instructor course offered by

the armed forces of the United States; and

(3) completed at least 300 hours of instruction as an instructor in the armed forces of

the United States.




