1	PROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR LICENSURE FOR MILITARY
2	INSTRUCTORS
3	2020 GENERAL SESSION
4	STATE OF UTAH
5	Chief Sponsor: Kim F. Coleman
6	Senate Sponsor:
7 8	LONG TITLE
9	General Description:
0	This bill requires the State Board of Education to make rules to establish an expedited
1	process to obtain a professional educator license for military instructors who meet
2	certain criteria.
3	Highlighted Provisions:
4	This bill:
5	 requires the State Board of Education to make rules to establish an expedited
6	process to obtain a professional educator license for military instructors who meet
7	certain criteria.
8	Money Appropriated in this Bill:
9	None
0	Other Special Clauses:
1	None
2	Utah Code Sections Affected:
3	ENACTS:
4	53E-6-205 , Utah Code Annotated 1953
25 26	Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
27	Section 1. Section 53E-6-205 is enacted to read:



H.B. 338 02-14-20 10:49 AM

28	53E-6-205. Professional educator licensure for military instructors.
29	The state board shall make rules under Title 63G, Chapter 3, Utah Administrative
30	Rulemaking Act, to establish an expedited process for obtaining a professional educator license
31	for an individual who has:
32	(1) a bachelor's degree;
33	(2) completed at least 160 hours of class time in a certified instructor course offered by
34	the armed forces of the United States; and
35	(3) completed at least 300 hours of instruction as an instructor in the armed forces of
36	the United States.